



MUSC College of Medicine Policy Regarding MUSC COM, MUHA and MUSC-P Continuing Medical Education Activities

The Medical University of South Carolina College of Medicine is committed to the lifelong professional development of physicians and other health care professionals. All qualified MUSC College of Medicine, Medical Center and MUSC-P continuing medical education activities are certified for *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)* through the College of Medicine Office of Continuing Medical Education, the designated nationally accredited provider of *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)*. The Office of CME is responsible for assuring regulatory compliance for all CME activities, awarding *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)* to all physicians, maintenance of CME credit records and required annual and reaccreditation reports to our accrediting body, Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME).

July 1995

Approved by the MUSC College of Medicine Dean, Layton McCurdy, MD Marion C. Anderson, MD, Associate Dean for CME and the College of Medicine CME Advisory Committee

Updated

July 2003
Approved by the MUSC College of Medicine Dean, Jerry Reves, MD Robert J. Malcolm, MD, Associate Dean for CME and the College of Medicine CME Advisory Committee

Updated

September 2010
Approved by the MUSC College of Medicine Dean, Etta Pisano, MD Robert J. Malcolm, MD, Associate Dean for CME and the College of Medicine CME Advisory Committee

Updated

September 2016

Approved by the MUSC College of Medicine Dean, Raymond DuBois, MD Robert J. Malcolm, MD Associate Dean for CME and the College of Medicine CME Advisory Committee

Updated

September 2022

Approved by the MUSC College of Medicine Interim Dean, Terry Steyer, MD William Basco, MD, MS, Associate Dean for CME and the College of Medicine CME Advisory Committee